ALDERMEN PUBLIC HEARING ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8. 2024 AT 7:00 P.M., by President Wilshire

R-24-005

Endorsers: Alderman Richard A'. Dowd
Alderman-at-Large Melbourne Moran, Jr.
Alderman-at-Large Lori Wilshire

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY TREASURER TO ISSUE BONDS NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF

EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,500,000) TO FUND ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR THE
BUILDING RENOVATIONS AT THE BIRCH HILL AND MAIN DUNSTABLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

Given its first reading; Assigned to the BUDGET REVIEW COMMITTEE, BOARD OF EDUCATION, and SCHEDULE A
SPECIAL BOARD OF ALDERMEN PUBLIC HEARING ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M..